TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sun Ten Laboratories, Inc.		02/06/2007	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sun Ten Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	F, No. 11, Roosevelt Road, Section 2,	
City:	Taipei	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TAIWAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2720708	SUN TEN CH'I
Registration Number:	2781227	SUN TEN CH'I
Registration Number:	2788047	SUNTEN CHI
Registration Number:	2861929	SUNTEN CH'I BOTANICAL HARMONY
Registration Number:	2990859	SUNTEN CH'I BOTANICAL HARMONY
Registration Number:	3069626	SUNTEN CH'I

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)996-8625

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-255-4976 Email: linyun@pacbell.net Correspondent Name: Lin-Yun Cheng 20775 Norada Ct. Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Saratoga, CALIFORNIA 95070

1750604TM ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

TRADEMARK

900069103

REEL: 003479 FRAME: 0298

Name: Lin-Yun Cheng Address Line 1: 20775 Norada Ct. Address Line 4: Saratoga, CALIFORNIA 95070 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lin-Yun Cheng Signature: //lin-yun cheng/ Date: 02/09/2007

Total Attachments: 3

source=assgn from Sun Ten Lab#page1.tif

source=new POA for Brion - Sun Ten Lab's Regs (p1)#page1.tif source=new POA for Brion - Sun Ten Lab's Regs (p2)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003479 FRAME: 0299

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, SUN TEN LABORATORIES, INC., a California corporation having its principal offices at 9250 Jeronimo Road, Irvine, CA 92618, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Item No.	Mark	Int'l Class	Registration No.	Registration Date
1.	SUN TEN CH'i	030	2,720,708	June 3, 2003
2.	SUN TEN CH'I	005	2,781,227	Nov. 11, 2003
3.	SUN TEN CH'I & design	030	2,788,047	Dec. 2, 2003
4.	SUN TEN CII'I & design	030	2,861,929	Jul. 13, 2003
5.	SUN TEN CH'I & design	005	2,990,859	Sep. 6, 2005
6.	SUN TEN CIPI & design	005	3,069,626	Mar. 21, 2006

Whereas, Sun Ten Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd., a Taiwan, R. O. C. corporation having its principal offices at 3F., No. 11, Roosevelt Road, Section 2, Taipei, Taiwan, R. O. C., is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, SUN TEN LABORATORIES, INC., hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE, Sun Ten Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd., all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks together with the good will of the business symbolized by the above identified trademarks and registrations thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNOR will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all lawful papers required to obtain, maintain and enforce said marks.

Assignor's Signature	Printed Name and Title of Signatory	Date Signed
	SUN TEN LABORATORIES, INC.	T"
Coh+	Chau Shin Usu, Ph.D. / President	Fob 6th, 2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003479 FRAME: 0300

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant: Sun Ten Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd.

Tiem No.	Mark	Int'l Class	Registration No.	Registration Date
1	SUN TEN	030	1,625,080	Nov. 27, 1990
<u>-</u>	SUN TEN & design	005	1,905,269	July 18, 1995
<u>-</u> 3	SUN TEN LABORATORIES	005	2,030,509	Jan. 14, 1997
	PRO BOTANIXX	005	1,967,706	Apr. 16, 1996
. 5.	SUN TEN CH'I	030	2,720,708	June 3, 2003
6.	SUN TEN CH'I	005	2,781,227	Nov. 11, 2003
7. ·	SUN TEN CH'I & design	030	2,788,047	Dec. 2, 2003
8.	SUN TEN CH'I & design	030	2,861,929	Jul. 13, 2003
9.	SUN TEN CH'I & design	005	2,990,859	Sep. 6, 2005
10.	SUN TEN CH'I & design	005	3,069,626	Mar. 21, 2006

TO: Commissioner for Trademarks

P.O. Box 1451

Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

POWER OF ATTORNEY AND DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE (WITH REVOCATION OF PRIOR POWERS)

As the Registrant of the above identified U.S. trademark registrations, I hereby revoke all powers of attorney previously given and I hereby appoint

Lin-Yun Cheng (Attorney-at-law)
Pro-TECHTOR INTERNATIONAL SERVICES
20775 Norada Court, Saratoga, CA 95070-3018

Telephone: (408) 255-4976

TRADEMARK REEL: 003479 FRAME: 0301 as its attorney(s) to prosecute this application to register, to transact all related business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive the certificate of registration, and said attorney(s) also are applicant's designated representative upon whom notice or process in

proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

I authorize my attorney to accept and follow instructions from Jason's Patent and Trademark Office in Taipei, Taiwan regarding any matter related to this application or any registration that may issue from this application. This authorization shall remain valid until such time as I may revoke it in writing.

Signed By

Dale: Feb 6-1/4 JON7

Sun Ten Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd.

(Followed by signature's printed mane and title/position)

Chau Shin Hsu, Ph.D. / President

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003479 FRAME: 0302

RECORDED: 02/09/2007